RESOLUTION NO. 65-74

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE FINAL REPORT OF THE EQUALIZATION BOARD CONCERNING THE EAST FRANKLIN STREET IMPROVEMENT PROJECT FOR FILE PURPOSES ONLY.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of the Ohio Revised Code, the Council of the City of Centerville caused to be convened an Equalization Board for the purposes of carrying out the statutory duty to examine the fairness of proposed assessments in connection with the East Franklin Steet improvement program for which a Resolution of Necessity was passed by this Council on ______, 1974; and

WHEREAS, the Council has received the final report of the Equalization Board appointed by it;

NOW, THEREFORE,

The Municipality of Centerville hereby resolves:

Section 1. The Council of the City of Centerville hereby accepts the final report of the Equalization Board for file purposes only.

Section 2. This Resolution shall become effective at the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED this 21st day of October, 1974.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true anc correct copy of Resolution No. <u>6574</u>, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the <u>2156</u> day of <u>Ocdever</u>, 1974.

Clerk of the Councils

Approved as to form, consistency with existing or diseases, the charter & con-U Robert IV, Farquitar

Municipal Attorney

221